EWELLIX electric actuator EMA-80
High-Performance Actuator
Technical Product Information
Contents
Schaeffler TPI296  |  3
Contents
1 EWELLIX electric actuator EMA-80.......................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 Performance overview................................................................................................................................ 7

• front cover with vent plug relative to the linear unit
5
5|Structure of the ordering key
40  |  TPI296 Schaeffler
q47  Matrix orientations
EMA-80-0x####x0Bx-00 EMA-80-0x####x0Cx-00 EMA-80-0x####x1Cx-00
EMA-80-0x####x3Cx-xxxxxxxxA0-00 EMA-80-0x####x3Cx-xxxxxxxxC0-00
EMA-80-0x####x0Bx-xxxxxxxxB0-00
EMA-80-0x####x3Bx-xxxxxxxxB0-00
EMA-80-0x####x1Bx-xxxxxxxxBB-00 EMA-80-0x####x1Bx-xxxxxxxxBC-00
EMA-80-0x####x1Bx-xxxxxxxxBA-00
EMA-80-0x####x0Cx-xxxxxxxxA0-00 EMA-80-0x####x0Cx-xxxxxxxxC0-00
0
B
0
3
3
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
A
A
A
C
C
C
0
0
0
3
1
1
1
1
C
C
B
B
C
C
C
B
C
5
Structure of the ordering key|5
Schaeffler TPI296  |  41
5.1.1 0°reference for linear unit
The 0°reference of the linear unit is the relubrication port.
The linear unit can be rotated clockwise in 90°increments.
q48  Possible orientation of the linear unit
B - 90°
D - 270°
C - 180°
A - 0°
1
2
001CE19C
1 Position of the relubrication port 2 Position of the gearbox
5.1.2 0° reference for motor
The 0° reference for the motor is the gearbox position. The motor can be ro-
tated in 90° increments.
q49  Motor orientation relative to gearbox
A - 0°
B - 90°
C - 180°
D - 270°
A - 0°
B - 90°
C - 180°
D - 270°
1 1
2
2
001CD835
1 Position of the motor cables 2 Position of the gearbox
5
5|Structure of the ordering key
42  |  TPI296 Schaeffler
5.1.3 0° reference for attachment to parallel gearbox
The 0°reference of the attachment on the parallel gear is the relubrication port.
q50  0° reference for attachment to parallel gearbox
0° 0°
1
001C9EA4
1 Relubrication port
5.1.4 0° reference for attachment to bearing housing
The 0°reference of the attachment on the bearing housing is the relubrication
port. The bearing housing with male trunnion mount must be offset by 90.°   In
configuration with the parallel gearbox, the male trunnion mounts must be in-
stalled offset to the relubrication opening on the linear unit by at least 90.°
q51  Possible orientation of the attachment on the bearing housing to the
linear unit
C, G - 90°
B, F - 0°
1
2
001CE199
1 Position of the relubrication port 2 Position of the male trunnion mounts
5
Structure of the ordering key|5
Schaeffler TPI296  |  43
5.1.5 0° reference for front cover with vent plug
The 0°reference of the front cover with vent plug is the relubrication port. The
front cover with vent plug can be rotated in 90°increments.
The front cover with vent plug must be protected against water accumulation.
The installation orientation must be selected accordingly.
q52  Possible orientation of the front cover with vent plug
1
1 - 90°
2 - 180°
3 - 270°
0 - 0°
2
001CE189
1 Position of the relubrication port 2 Position of the vent plug
5
5|Structure of the ordering key
44  |  TPI296 Schaeffler
5.2 Complete EWELLIX electric actuator
q53  Typekey for complete EMA-80 (part 1)
Stroke
Screw type
C Ball screw 32×10 without backup nut
Ball screw 32×10 with backup nutD
Push tube and primary attachment
Front cover orientation (relative to relubrication port)
Orientation vent plug 0°
Orientation vent plug 270°
0
1
2
3
Orientation vent plug 90°
Orientation vent plug 180°
Stroke in mm…
1500
Product version
EWELLIX electric actuator EMA-80
Secondary attachment bearing housing (relative to relubrication port)
Limit switch
None
2 x magnet sensors mounted, PNP normally closed (NC)
0
1
Gearbox type and ratio
Secondary attachment parallel gearbox and orientation
Options
Cover0
No attachment
Female trunnion mount 1", W = 131mm, 0°
A
Male trunnion mount 1", W = 131mm, 0°
Male trunnion mount 1", W = 131mm, 90°
B
C
F
G Female trunnion mount 1", W = 131mm, 90°
Spur gearbox, 3-stage, i4, grease lubrication
Spur gearbox, 3-stage, i12, grease lubrication

001C5A45
5
Structure of the ordering key|5
Schaeffler TPI296  |  45
q54  Typekey for complete EMA-80 (part 2)
No options0 0
Motor and motor adapter
No motor or motor adapter0 0 0
Motor adapter only
Motor is included in the scope of delivery and mounted by Schaeffler. Required adapters are included.
Other standard adapter according to table
Fulling FL80SV75 2Nm brake, no manual release, DC 24 V
Fulling FL80SV75 10Nm brake, no manual release, DC 24 V
Fulling FL80SV75 10Nm brake, with manual release, DC 24 V
* * #
F 1 1
F 1 3
F 1 4
Orientation of the linear unit (relubrication port to gearbox)
A
B
C
D
0°
90°
180°
270°
Orientation of the motor
A
B
C
D
0°
90°
180°
270°
0 No motor mounted
Customer Options
E – – C –0 3 5 0 – AAM 0 S B F 1 1–0 A 0 –8 0 1 A 0 0 0 0 0–– ..........
001C5A8A
5
6|Declaration of Conformity
46  |  TPI296 Schaeffler
6 Declaration of Conformity  |  6
e18  Declaration of Conformity
Test Standard Power
Static safety ANSI/SAIA A92.20:2018 Safety factor: 2 · Fmax, without plastic
deformation 1)
Mechanical over-
load
ANSI/SAIA A92.20:2018 Safety factor: 2.5 · Fmax, without ma-
terial failure or material breakdown 1)
Recirculating ball
screw system
ANSI/SAIA A92.20:2018 Section
4.5.4.3
Compliant for option EMA-80-1-C
Anti-corrosion
protection
DIN EN ISO 9227:2017 NSS
ASTM B117-19
• Salt spray test: NaCl solution 5
±0.5 %pH: 6.5 … 7.2
• Test temperature: 35 ±2 °C
• Test duration: 144 h
• No red dust discharge
Degree of protec-
tion
IEC 60529:2013 (Issue 2.2) IP65S
IP65M
Vibrations EN 60068-2-64:2008
MIL-STD 810G Method 514.6,
Annex C, Figure 514.6C-1